PORT OF HOOD RIVER

Resolution No. 2019-2020-1

RESOLUTION ADOPTING PUBLIC RECORDS POLICY

PURPOSE

Hoby Streich, Commissioner

WHEREAS the Port of Hood River Commission and staff are committed to practice the highest standards of stewardship of public records and transparency; and

WHEREAS the Port of Hood River participates in the Special Districts Insurance Services (SDIS) Best Practices program which provides an opportunity for special districts to earn an annual discount on insurance rates; and

WHEREAS the SDIS Best Practices recommendations for this year include the adoption of a Public Records Policy;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Port of Hood River Board of Commissioners hereby adopts the Public Records Policy attached as Exhibit A as the Port of Hood River Public Records Policy.

ADOPTED by the Port of Hood River Board of Commissioners on this 5th day of November, 2019.

John Everitt, President

Ben Sheppard, Vice President

David Meriwether, Secretary

Kristi Chapman, Treasurer